
 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE – 1  

 
LAU021-0010 7855632 

CARNEY BADLEY SPELLMAN, P.S. 
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3600 

Seattle, WA 98104-7010 

(206) 622-8020 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BEFORE THE STATE OF WASHINGTON 

UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 

In the Matter of the Complaint: 

DTG ENTERPRISES, INC. 

v.  

Washington Utilities and Transportation 

Commission 

 

DOCKET TG-240761  

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

 

 

TO: JEFF KILLIP, Executive Director, Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission, 

P.O. Box 47250, Olympia, Washington 98504-7250; and 

TO: PARTIES OF RECORD 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE UNDERSIGNED hereby enter their appearance as 

counsel for Lauts Inc. dba Lautenbach Industries in the above-entitled matter, specifically 

reserving all rights including those relating to jurisdiction, and request that all further motions, 

notices, pleadings, and other papers in this proceeding be served upon them at the 

following addresses: 

YOU, AND EACH OF YOU, WILL PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Lauts Inc. dba 

Lautenbach Industries, hereby enters an appearance in the above-captioned matter and 

requests that all further papers and pleadings, except original process, be served upon the 

undersigned attorney(s) at 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3600, Seattle, Washington  98104-7010. 

/ / 

/ / 

/ / 



 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE – 2  

 
LAU021-0010 7855632 

CARNEY BADLEY SPELLMAN, P.S. 
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3600 

Seattle, WA 98104-7010 

(206) 622-8020 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

/ / 

DATED this 3rd day of February, 2025. 

CARNEY BADLEY SPELLMAN, P.S. 

 

 

By  

  

Mark C. Lamb, WSBA No. 30134 

mlamb@carneylaw.com 

Attorneys for  

  



 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE – 3  

 
LAU021-0010 7855632 

CARNEY BADLEY SPELLMAN, P.S. 
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3600 

Seattle, WA 98104-7010 

(206) 622-8020 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of 

Washington that I am an employee at Carney Badley Spellman, P.S., over the age of 18 years, 

not a party to nor interested in the above-entitled action, and competent to be a witness herein.  

On the date stated below, I caused to be served a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

document on the below-listed attorney(s) of record by the method(s) noted: 
 

 Email, to the following: 

Commission Staff 

Lisa Gafken 
Assistant Attorney General 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia WA 98504-0128 

lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Respondent & Counsel 
 

DTG Enterprises, Inc. 
DTG Enterprises, Inc. 
PO Box 14203 
Mill Creek, WA 98082 
Respondent’s Counsel 

 

David Steele 

Perkins Coie, LLP 
10885 NE Fourth Street STE 4900 
Bellevue, WA 98004 

 

David Perez 
Perkins Coie, LLP 
1201 Third Ave STE 4900 
Seattle WA 98101-3099 

 

Jonathan Hawley 
Perkins Coie, LLP 
1201 Third Ave STE 4900 

info@dtgrecycle.com 
dsteele@perkinscoie.com 
dperez@perkinscoie.com 
jhawley@perkinscoie.com 
solson@perkinscoie.com 

 

DATED this 3rd day of February, 2025. 

/s Lynn Caragol  

S. Lynn Caragol, Legal Assistant 

 

mailto:lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov
mailto:info@dtgrecycle.com
mailto:dsteele@perkinscoie.com
mailto:dperez@perkinscoie.com
mailto:jhawley@perkinscoie.com
mailto:solson@perkinscoie.com

