1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6	BEFORE THE STATE	F OF WASHINGTON
7	UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION	
8	In the Matter of the Complaint:	DOCKET TG-240761
9	DTG ENTERPRISES, INC.	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
10	V. Washington Utilities and Transportation	
11	Commission	
12	TO: JEFF KILLIP, Executive Director, Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission	
13	P.O. Box 47250, Olympia, Washington 98504-7250; and	
14	TO: PARTIES OF RECORD	
15	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE UNDERSIGNED hereby enter their appearance a	
16 17	counsel for Lauts Inc. dba Lautenbach Industries in the above-entitled matter, specifically reserving all rights including those relating to jurisdiction, and request that all further motion notices, pleadings, and other papers in this proceeding be served upon them at the	
18	following addresses:	
19	Tollowing addresses.	
20	YOU, AND EACH OF YOU, WILL PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Lauts Inc. dba	
21	Lautenbach Industries, hereby enters an appearance in the above-captioned matter and	
22	requests that all further papers and pleadings, except original process, be served upon the	
23	undersigned attorney(s) at 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3600, Seattle, Washington 98104-7010.	
24	//	
25	//	
26	//	

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE – 1

CARNEY BADLEY SPELLMAN, P.S. 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3600 Seattle, WA 98104-7010 (206) 622-8020

// DATED this 3rd day of February, 2025. CARNEY BADLEY SPELLMAN, P.S. By Mark C. Lamb, WSBA No. 30134 mlamb@carneylaw.com Attorneys for 

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that I am an employee at Carney Badley Spellman, P.S., over the age of 18 years, not a party to nor interested in the above-entitled action, and competent to be a witness herein. On the date stated below, I caused to be served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document on the below-listed attorney(s) of record by the method(s) noted:

## Email, to the following:

Commission Staff	lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov
Lisa Gafken Assistant Attorney General PO Box 40128 Olympia WA 98504-0128	
Respondent & Counsel  DTG Enterprises, Inc. DTG Enterprises, Inc. PO Box 14203 Mill Creek, WA 98082 Respondent's Counsel	info@dtgrecycle.com dsteele@perkinscoie.com dperez@perkinscoie.com jhawley@perkinscoie.com solson@perkinscoie.com
David Steele Perkins Coie, LLP 10885 NE Fourth Street STE 4900 Bellevue, WA 98004	
David Perez Perkins Coie, LLP 1201 Third Ave STE 4900 Seattle WA 98101-3099	
Jonathan Hawley Perkins Coie, LLP 1201 Third Ave STE 4900	

DATED this 3rd day of February, 2025.

/s Lynn Caragol Legal

S. Lynn Caragol, Legal Assistant

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 3

CARNEY BADLEY SPELLMAN, P.S.

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3600 Seattle, WA 98104-7010 (206) 622-8020